ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD			RE / BAVE D	
MACON COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT,)			JAN 18 13
Complainant,)			STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
VS.)	No.	AC 12-59	
DALE PUGSLEY and TRACY KATER,)			
Respondents.)			

MOTION TO DISMISS

NOW COMES the Complainant, MACON COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, through its attorney, Jack W. Ahola, Macon County State's Attorney, by his assistant, Michael B. Baggett, assistant State's Attorney, and respectfully prays that the Administrative Citation in this cause be DISMISSED as to the Respondents, DALE PUGSLEY and TRACEY KATER.

Date: January 11, 2013

Respectfully submitted,

MACON COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, Complainant

Ву:___

Michael B. Baggett

Assistant State's Attorney

MACON COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY'S OFFICE Macon County Courthouse 253 E. Wood St., 4th Floor Decatur, IL 62523 P: 217-424-1400 F: 217-424-1402

(

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney doe	s hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
Motion to Dismiss was served upon e	each of the persons listed below by deposit in the United
States mail on 1/11/13	before 4:30 p.m. in Decatur, Illinois, with proper postage
prepaid to the following addresses:	

Hearing Officer Carol Webb Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Dale Pugsley

5534 Pleasant View Road Blue Mound, IL 62513

Tracy Kater 5534 Pleasant View Road

Blue Mound, IL 62513